

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4091/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in WP 86/97
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VASUDEO RAJENDRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)...CC 2477/2004

[MUNDKAR TENANTS ASSOCIATION VS. STATE OF GOA & ORS.]

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.

For M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C).../2004 CC 2477

Leave to file the special leave petition is granted.

SLP(C) 4091/2004 AND SLP(C).../2004 CC 2477

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Issue notice on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

Counsel for the defendant-respondent No. 1 appears and takes notice. Let service be effected dasti on respondent No. 2 who is proforma. Reply be filed in four weeks. List thereafter for considering the prayer for the grant of interim relief.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER