

\214

C.A.No. 1676 OF 2004
ITEM No.39

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1676/2004

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDEO RAJENDRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(prayer for interim relief)
With

C.A.No.1677/2004 (Prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of interim relief it is directed that any proceedings which had stood concluded before the judgment of the High Court shall not be available for re-opening and any further applications under the impugned Act may be filed and entertained but the same shall not be decided during the pendency of these appeals.
Liberty to mention for early hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master