

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1/2005 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1676 OF 2004

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDEO RAJENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,adv.

Mr.H.V.Jha,adv.

Mr. Y.R.S.Deora,adv.for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is taken on Board.

pellants seeks

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the ap

leave to withdraw the appeal. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

axena)

(Suman Wadhwa)

(Madhu S

Master

Court Master

Court